
Administration 

 

Stacy L. Smith    Principal 
      slsmith6@aacps.org 

 Katie Brophy   8th Grade Assistant Principal 
     kbrophy@aacps.org 

Lindsay Drager   7th Grade Assistant Principal 
     ldrager@aacps.org 

Renekki Wilson   6th Grade Assistant Principal 
     rwilson3@aacps.org 

 

Counselors 

Karen Jones       MYP Counselor 
     kbjones@aacps.org 

Maquel Miller   8th Grade Counselor 
     mrmiller2@aacps.org 

Michelle Yingling  7th Grade Counselor 
     myingling@aacps.org 

Brooke Hudson   6th Grade Counselor 
     kbhudson@aacps.org 



         

       Support Staff 

 

School Resource Officer    Corporal Utzig 
                         SRO-TUtzig@aacps.org 

 Bilingual Facilitator          Edwin Garcia 

                             egarcia@aacps.org 

Psychologist         Samantha Ritts 

                                    sritts@aacps.org 

 IEP Facilitator                          Sarah Lavelle 

                              slavelle@aacps.org 

  IEP Clerk         Deanne Carris 

                                           dcarris@aacps.org 
 

      



 

 Applying for FREE and REDUCED meals 

 

 

You can apply for Free and Reduced meals at  

http://aacpsschools.org/nutrition 

 

OR 

 

From the main page of the AACPS.org website, follow the 

prompt on the top right that says “School Meals”, and 

click the link that says “Apply for free and reduced 

meals”. 



 

Establishing a Parent Portal 

 

 

 

Prior to creating a Parent Portal,  

Users must have the ACCESS ID 

and ACCESS PASSWORD  

provided by the school.  If you 

need to establish a portal, or forgot 

the information over the summer, 

please feel free to call the main  

office at 410-969-5950. 



School Contact Information 

 

 

The Old Mill Middle North office is open from  

8:00am—4:00pm 

All visitors must make an appointment to be in the  

building. 

 

School Phone Number:  410-969-5950 

FAX number : 410-969-2612 

Email Address : oldmillmiddlenorth@aacps.org 

Twitter: OldMillNorth@OMMNAACPS 

Instagram: ommnaacps 



 

Safety Procedures at  

Old Mill Middle North 
 

When entering the Old Mill Complex, we are required to 

follow procedures set by the CDC, and enforced by our 

local governments.  All visitors must: 

 

1) Have an appointment 

2) Wear a mask 

3) You must have your ID  

4) Adhere to social distancing standards 



Old Mill Middle School Student Schedule 



Online Etiquette for Google Classroom 

And Google Meet 

 
 Be prepared.  Log in to Google Classroom or Meet 5 minutes before the lesson or meeting is scheduled 

to begin.  Check to be sure the computer speakers are on, the volume is appropriate, and the screen is 

on.  Log into your Google classroom or meeting to ensure the technology is working. 

 Be on time.  You can log onto the Google Classroom or Meet early and leave the window open while 

you wait for others to join. 

 Pay attention to the speaker. 

 Mute your microphone when not speaking. 

 Speak clearly and wait your turn.  You can use the chat feature to post your comments to the group as 

others speak.  Your comments should be spoken and written in appropriate language and in a kind 

manner. 

 If you are not camera ready, you can turn your camera off and your profile image will show up.   

 Save your snacking for after the Google meeting. 

 Your appearance and behavior while participating in online learning must meet the expectations for all 

behavior while in a classroom.  The AACPS Code of Student Conduct is in effect. 

 
Respect, Responsibility and High Expectations for learning remain in place. 



AACPS Middle School Grading Policy 

 



 

Back To School Night 

 

 

September 17, 2020 

6:00pm 

Via Google Meet 



 

Student Registration Process 

 

 
Once parents have completed the online registration process,         

communication from our counseling secretary, Ms. Reusing, and the 

grade level counselor will occur.   

If you have questions, please call  

410-969-5950 Ext 306 

Or email: dgreusing@aacps.org 

Due to the current shutdown of school buildings in Anne Arundel County due to the COVID-19 pandemic, we have moved to a remote online  

enrollment process. This is the first part of the enrollment process for students starting in 2020-2021.  www.aacps.org  



How to access Google Classroom 

And  

Where to access Google Classroom 

Codes 

 

 
 

All Google Classroom codes will be posted on our 

school website.  If you have any questions on where 

to find the codes, please call the main office at  

410-969-5950. 

 

If you have technical difficulties, please call the 

AACPS Help Desk at 410-222-5135 or email at  

Help-Desk@aacps.org 



 

Attendance  

Attendance at the secondary level will be tracked by period  

every day in accordance with a student’s virtual schedule. 

 

If you know your student will not be attending their online 

learning, please submit an absence note to          

oldmillmiddlenorth@aacps.org 

Or 

Contact Vicki Hertz at vhertz@aacps.org 

Or 

Contact the main office at 410-969-5950 

 
 



Food and Nutrition  
 

School Meals @ Curbside 
Starting Tuesday, September 8, 2020 

Complete an online Meal Benefit Application to determine 

the cost of your student’s meals @ www.aacps.org/mealapplication 

Monday – Friday, Noon to 12:30 p.m. 

For complete list of meal sites visit www.aacps.org/mealpickup 

To receive curbside meals at school meal sites, call Food & Nutrition Services @ 410-222-5900 

with the following information: 

▪ Name of school where student is registered, including student’s ID number 

▪ Name of school for meal pickup (does NOT have to be home school) 

If you pay full price for school meals, make sure to have money on your child’s account 

▪ MyPayments Plus is available to deposit money on student accounts @ 

www.mypaymentsplus.com 

▪ Alternate payment arrangements are available call 410-222-5900 

▪ Cash will not be accepted at the school meal sites 

 

 

 

 
 Anne Arundel County Public Schools is an equal opportunity provider. 



 

Old Mill Middle North Library 

 

Librarian : Ms. Noel Miller 

      nnmiller@aacps.org 

Library Aide: Ms. Iris Sharps 

      isharps@aacps.org 

 

 

The mission of the OMMN library media center is to encourage 

lifelong learners and readers, and to provide instructional and 

informational support to the entire school community.  


